Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	06-10-1999 101059380			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. <u>103365</u>		
To the Assistant Commission	er for Patents: Please reco	ord the a	ttached origin	al document or copy the	eof.	
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Masaaki HARADA Shin TAKEUCHI		2. A.	FUJI XERC	ddress of receiving party X CO., LTD. SAKA 2-CHOME, MIN PAN		
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No				9/320708	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) att □Yes ⊠ N		
Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
B. Execution Date: <u>May 25, 1999</u>						
4. A. If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	ation, th	e execution da	ate of the application is:	May 25, 1999	
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s	s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? (]Yes 🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile 		б. То	tal number of	applications and patents	nvolved: <u>1</u>	
Name: James A. Oliff	-	7. A.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> .	00	
		В.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>100748</u>)		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232				ayment or charge any un number 15-0461.	lerpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	ef, the foregoing informat	ion is tr	ue and correct	and any attached copy i	s a true copy of	
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30		_	Date:	May 27, 1999	· _ · · _ ·	

06/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000206 09320708

01 FC:581

AS	S	Ι	GNMENT

(1-8) insert	
Name(s) of	
Inventor(s)	

Insert of Assi (10) Insert of Assi

(11) Insert cation, Title,

(12) Insert

(9)

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Masaaki Harada	(5)					
	(2)	Shin Takeuchi	(6)					
	(3)		(7)					
	(4)		(8)					
Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	under	variable consideratio	ons paid to e	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good each of the undersigned, the reby does assign, transfer and				
	(9)	9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-	chome, Mina	to-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	inte: 100, and a Lette	rest for the United St in the invention, and all divisions, continu	tates of Amer. in all applica ations, subst s, reissues, a	e) the entire right, title and ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. \S ations for patent including any citutes, and reissues, and all and reexamination certificates nown as				
Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	SPEECH DETECTI	ON APPARAT	US IN WHICH STANDARD				
	PAT	TERN IS ADOPTED	IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH SPEECH MODE				
	(Case No. 103365)							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
Insert Date of Signing of	(12)		5, 1999					

	applications	filed	May 27, 1999	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number	
	Application			

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the $1\rangle$ application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2) interference which may be declared concerning this application of continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue 5) any and all Letters Patents of the United states resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing to reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant (s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this 6) assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	5/25/1999	Name of	Inventor	ma	washi	Harad	a	(SEAL)
Date	5/25/1999	Name of	Inventor	Šh	in	Jaken	<u>chi</u>	(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date			Inventor					(SEAL)
the U.	This assignment S.A. (b) a U.S. e at least two w	Consult	if outsid	de the U.S.	.A. line:	(a) a N ither, t	otary Public if hen it should be	: within e signed
			(n / /		41		
Date	5/25/1999	Witness		unho '	forhizen	£		
Date	5/25/1999	Witness	<u> </u>	into)	rilla			

1

RECORDED: 05/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0617